A-12016/3/2021-EXAM-Part(1) I/1132793/2024



कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम (शुम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt of India)



पंचदीप भवज, सी॰ आई॰ जी॰ मार्ग, नई दिल्ली Panchdeep Bhawan, CIG Marg, New Delhi-02

Email: jd-rectt@esic.nic.in Website: www.esic.GOV.in

NOTICE

UPLOADING OF MARKS LIST FOR PARAMEDICAL EXAM HELD ON 10.12.2023

The Paramedical Exam for the Recruitment to 12 Group C Paramedical Posts for 21 Regions was held on 10^{th} December, 2023.

The Category wise Minimum Qualifying Marks are as under:

Category	Minimum Qualifying Marks in Test-1 Technical/Professional	Minimum Qualifying Marks in Paper-2
	Knowledge	(Test-2-General Awareness,
	(out of 100 marks)	Test-3-General Intelligence &
		Test-4-Arithmetic Ability
		(out of 50 marks)
SC (35%)	35	17.5
ST (35%)	35	17.5
OBC / EWS (40%)	40	20
UR (45%)	45	22.5
PWD (30%)	30	15
Ex-Servicemen (35%)	35	17.5

Note: Qualifying Marks: - The Qualifying Marks in Written Online Exam will be 45% for UR Category, 40% for OBC Category & EWS category, 35% for SC, ST & ExServicemen and 30% for PWD Category. The candidates have to obtain minimum qualifying marks out of 100 marks in the Test 1 i.e. Technical/Professional Knowledge having 60 minutes' duration. Similarly, the candidates have to obtain minimum qualifying marks out of total 50 marks in the Test 2 — General Awareness, Test 3 — General Intelligence and Test — 4 Arithmetic Ability having 60 minutes' duration.

The Post Wise - Region Wise **Marks List** of all the appeared Candidates* (in Roll No. order) is uploaded separately with this Notice on the ESIC website www.esic.gov.in. These lists are searchable and by using the Search Option (**Ctrl + F**) the candidate can check his/her Roll No./Marks in these lists.

The List of candidates shortlisted for verification stage shall be issued by the respective Regional Office of ESIC.

* Except 11 candidates (7- Junior Radiographer for Delhi Region, 3- Radiographer for Delhi Region and 1-Radiographer for UP Region) in pursuance of the Order dated 20.10.2023 by Hon'ble CAT, Delhi passed in the O.A. No. 3176/2023.

Dated: Signed by Vijay Bokolia
Date: 04-03-2024 12:27:12

Deputy Director (Rectt.)